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Kia ora,

We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.

Your request:

Can you please provide the dates the Citizenship Ceremonies will be held for the year
20257

Our response:

The dates for 2025 ceremonies are below:

e Feb 24t
e March 17t
e April 7t

e May 12th
e June 9t

e Augl1th
e Sep 15t

e Nov 3™

e Nov24™
e Dec 15%

Your second question:
how many applicants can attend at the maximum on each date and sessions?

The above question is more closely connected with the functions of the Department of Internal
Affairs. As such | am transferring your request to the DIA under section 12 of LGOIMA.

They will respond to you directly.
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or

freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
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Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, | don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours.

rrom: I

Sent: Friday, November 29, 2024 3:55 AM
To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Official Information request - Citizenship Ceremonies 2025

Dear Hamilton City Council,

Can you please provide the dates the Citizenship Ceremonies will be held for the year 20257
Also, how many applicants can attend at the maximum on each date and sessions?

Yours faithfully,

This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:

fyi-request-29371-fb55ab60@requests.fyi.org.nz

Is officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our
privacy and copyright policies:
https://fyvi.org.nz/help/officers

If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to
link to us from your organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.








